

Date

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 11807, Version: 0 IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to make application for the Victim Services Post Traumatic Stress Disorder Grant from the Missouri Department of Public Safety. RESOLUTION 11807, June 23, 1997 INTRODUCED BY Dixie M. Flynn, County Legislator WHEREAS, the Missouri Department of Public Safety provides funding for the Prosecuting Attorney's Victim Services Program; and, WHEREAS, this program provides various important services to crime victims; and, WHEREAS, the total state share of the Post Traumatic Stress Disorder Grant is \$54,689.00 with a local match of \$3,408.00 and in-kind match of \$10,264.00; therefore, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive is hereby authorized to execute the attached grant application, incorporated herein by reference. Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature. APPROVED AS TO FORM: County Counselor Certificate of Passage I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #11807 of June 23, 1997 was duly passed on _____June 23_ 1997 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows: Yeas 6 Nays 0 Abstaining ____0 Absent Date Mary Jo Brogoto Clerk of Legislature Funds sufficient for this match are available from the sources indicated below. Account Number: 001-4101-6840 Account Title: General Fund Prosecuting Attorney Prosecutor's Contingency Fund Not To Exceed: \$3,408.00

Director of the Department of Finance